1/145863/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HOME (A) DEPARTMENT

3rd Floor, CM's Block, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-781006 E-mail: assam.home@assam.gov.in

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

No.eCF-275675: Upon release of Ms. Ramandeep Kaur, IPS (RR-2013), Superintendent of Police, Golaghat for Central deputation to Intelligence Bureau and in the interest of public service, Shri Pushkin Jain, IPS (RR-2017), Superintendent of Police, Sadiya is transferred and posted as Superintendent of Police, Golaghat with effect from the date of taking over charge.

No.eCF-275675-A: In the interest of public service, Smti. Jayshree Khersa, APS (DR-1995), Superintendent of Police (Zonal-III), CID, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati is transferred and posted as Commandant, 1st APTF Bn., Dakurbhita, Goalpara with effect from the date of taking over charge vice Shri Mrinal Deka, APS transferred.

No.eCF-275675-B: In the interest of public service Shri Santanu Sharma Pathak, APS (DR-1995), Superintendent of Police (Organized Crime), CID, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati is transferred and posted as Commandant, 23rd AP(IR)Bn., Siloni, Karbi Anglong with effect from the date of taking over charge vice Shri Imdad Ali, APS transferred.

No.eCF-275675-C: In the interest of public service, Shri Imdad Ali, APS (DR-2004), Commandant, 23rd AP(IR)Bn., Siloni, Karbi Anglong is transferred and posted as Deputy Commissioner of Police (Admn.), Police Commissionerate, Guwahati with effect from the date of taking over charge vice Shri Subhasish Baruah, APS transferred.

No.eCF-275675-D: In the interest of public service, Shri Subhasish Baruah, APS (DR-2004), Deputy Commissioner of Police (Admn.), Police Commissionerate, Guwahati is transferred and posted as Asstt. Inspector General of Police (Admn. & Esstt.), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati with effect from the date of taking over charge against existing vacancy.

No.eCF-275675-E: In the interest of public service, Shri Mrinal Deka, APS (DR-2004), Commandant, 1st APTF Bn., Dakurbhita, Goalpara is transferred and posted as Superintendent of Police, Sadiya with effect from the date of taking over charge vice Shri Pushkin Jain, IPS transferred.

-2-

No.eCF-275675-F: In the interest of public service, Shri Ashif Ahmed, APS (DR-2010), Additional Superintendent of Police (HQ), Kamrup (Rural) is transferred and posted as Additional Deputy Commissioner of Police (Traffic-II), Police Commissionerate, Guwahati with effect from the date of taking over charge against existing vacancy.

No.eCF-275675-G: In the interest of public service, Shri Kalyan Kr. Pathak, APS (DR-2015), Additional Deputy Commissioner of Police (Central), Police Commissionerate, Guwahati is transferred and posted as Additional Superintendent of Police (HQ), Kamrup (Rural) with effect from the date of taking over charge vice Shri Ashif Ahmed, APS transferred.

No.eCF-275675-H: In the interest of public service, Smti. Nandini Kakati, APS (DR-2015), Additional Deputy Commissioner of Police (S&I), Police Commissionerate, Guwahati is transferred and posted as Additional Deputy Commissioner of Police (Central), Police Commissionerate, Guwahati with effect from the date of taking over charge vice Shri Kalyan Kr. Pathak, APS transferred.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Home & Political Departments

Memo No.eCF-275675-I

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The Director General of Police, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 3. The Joint Secretary (Police-I), Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi-110001.
- 4. The Spl. Director General of Police (Admn.), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 5. The Addl. Director General of Police (All),
- 6. The Commissioner of Police, Panbazar, Guwahati-1.
- 7. The Inspector General of Police (Admn.), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 8. The Inspector General of Police (T&AP), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 9. The Secretary (Co-ordination), O/o the Chief Secretary, Assam for kind apprisal of Chief Secretary.
- 10. The P.P.S. to Chief Minister, Assam for kind apprisal of Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 11. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department, Shillong.
- 12. P.S. to Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Assam for kind apprisal of Principal Secretary.
- P.S. to Principal Secretary, Home & Political Department for kind apprisal of Principal Secretary.

HMA-11027(11)/5/2023-HOME(A)-H and P-Home

1/145863/2023

Contd. P-3

-3-

	The Superintendent of Police (All)
	The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam for publication of the
	Notification.
	Website copy.
	, ,
18.	Officers concerned

By Orders etc.,

Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Home & Political Departments